from the Bank with terms and conditions according to normal business

practice

t is Corporate income tax rate of 30%

Wd is Target debt weighting to total capital at 0% to 60%

Target D/E Ratio 0.0 times 1.5 times

ke (%)  11.38% 19.07%

We (%)  100.00% 40.00%

kd (%)  6.50% 6.50%

t (%)  30.00% 30.00%

Wd (%)  0.00% 60.00%

WACC (%)  11.38% 10.36%

Therefore, for the purpose of the valuation of shares of STAMC, the Financial Advisor evaluates

that the WACC of STAMC should be between 10.36% to 11.38%, which is calculated based on

the assumption of a target optimal capital structure of between 0.0 times to 1.5 times,

respectively.

Sensitivity Analysis

To evaluate the effect of valuation to the changes in the cash flow from different assumptions of

including the discount rate, force sale value of foreclosed collaterals, recovery rate for TDR

accounts, and expected sale value of Property Foreclosed. The Financial Advisor uses the

following assumptions for the sensitivity analysis:

Opinion of the Independent Financial Advisor in Respect of

 the Connected Transactions and Disposition of Assets

Page 54

Assumption Low Range Base Case High Range

Discount Rate  11.38% 10.87% 10.36%

Force Sale Value

   Land and Building - Bangkok 75.00% 80.00% 85.00%

   Land and Building H Major Provinces 65.00% 70.00% 75.00%

   Land and Building H Remote Areas 45.00% 50.00% 55.00%

   Marketable Machinery 25.00% 30.00% 35.00%

TDR Recovery Rate 75.00% 80.00% 85.00%

Changes in sale value of Property

Foreclosed

- 5.00% 0.00% + 5.00%

The Financial Advisor uses the average of the above calculated WACC as the base case of the

sensitivity analysis.

Summary of Present Value of Cash Flows of STAMC

The Financial Advisor has conducted the financial model based on the above mentioned major

assumptions and has observed that 2018 will be the last year that STAMC will have a positive

cash flow and will have a negative cash flow from 2019 to 2022, which is the last year that

STAMC is expected to have the cash flows from managing the non-performing assets. Therefore,

the Financial Advisor has set the assumption that STAMC will operate until 2018, which is the last